VFW MID-SUMMER COUNCIL MEETING
V.F.W. Post 1254 Arkansas City, Kansas August 22-23, 2025

SUGGESTED HOTELS ARE LISTED BELOW
PLEASE AVOID THE QUALITY INN IF POSSIBLE

ALL AUXILIARY MEETINGS WILL BE HELD AT POST 1254
VEW MEETINGS WILL BE HELD AT THE POST ON FRIDAY
AND VFW SATURDAY MEETINGS WILL BE HELD AT THE AMERICAN LEGION
113 E. Washington Ave (Post 18)

SUPER 8 BEST WESTERN
3228 N. SUMMIT ST. 6100 PATTERSON PKWY
1-620-442-8880 1-620-307-6767

**** TENTATIVE SCHEDULE ON BACK *#**%*%*

TICKET RESERVATION - CUT OFF DATE AUGUST 11, 2025
RESERVATIONS BY COUPLE (SAME LAST NAME) OR INDIVIDUAL

PRINT
NAME SPOUSE
LAST FIRST
MAILING
ADDRESS CITY
STATE ZIP + 4 DAY PHONE #( )
( CIRCLE AFFILIATION )
POST / AUX # TITLE
SPOUSE
POST / AUX # TITLE
Number of MAIL CHECK & REQUEST TO:
Saturday Lunch $ 8.00 VFW POST 1254
Saturday Banquet & Entertainment $22.00 3212 N SUMMIT ST
Packet per person $30.00 ARKANSAS CITY, KANSAS 67005

REFUNDS ONLY when CONFIRMED CANCELLATION with POST 1254 by AUGUST 11TH
VFW POST 1254, (620-442-4780), Charlie Cravens (620-222-4846) or Michael B. Holland (620-446-0045)

DATE REC PAID CA/CK # REG #




MID-SUMMER COUNCIL OF ADMINISTRATION MEETING
AND DEPARTMENT SCHOOL OF INSTRUCTION
ARKANSAS CITY, KANSAS AUGUST 22-23, 2025

wadtx ALL AUXILIARY MEETINGS HELD AT VFW POST 1254%#3*3*
VFW FRIDAY MEETINGS HELD AT THE POST ON FRIDAY
VEW SATURDAY MEETINGS WILL BE AT THE AMERICAN LEGION

FRIDAY, AUGUST 22, 2025

2:00 PM
2:00 PM
3:00 PM
2:00 PM
2:00 PM
4:.00 PM
5:00 PM
6:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM

113 E. Washington Ave (Post 18)

Business Casual Attire (No Suits or Uniforms) for VFW Meetings
**BUSINESS CASUAL (no official blouse) for Auxiliary meetings

4:00 PM

8:00 PM
2:00 AM
5:00 PM
7:00 PM

8:00 PM

BUDGET MEETING

CHAPLAINS WORKSHOP

SERVICE OFFICER WORKSHOP

TICKET PICK-UP

VFW POST 1254 OPEN

CONVENTION CORPORATION
QUARTERMASTER & OFFICER TRAINING
VEFW RIDERS MEET & GREET — Post Parking Lot
AUXILIARY AUDIT

VETERANS SERVICE MEETING

SATURDAY, AUGUST 23, 2025

8:00 AM
8:30 AM
9:00 AM
sk 9-00 AM

(immediately following)

12:00 PM -

1:15 PM
1:15 PM
4:00 PM
5:30 PM

10:00 AM

NOON

1:15 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM

2:00 AM

AUXILIARY COUNCIL OF ADMINISTRATION MEETING
TICKET PICK-UP

AUXILIARY SCHOOL OF INSTRUCTION BEGINS

VFW COUNCIL MEETING — American Legion

VFW SCHOOL OF INSTRUCTION BEGINS

LUNCH POST 1254

VFW SCHOOL OF INSTRUCTION RESUMES

AUXILIARY SCHOOL OF INSTRUCTION RESUMES
LOUNGE OPEN

RECEPTION & ENTERTAINMENT — PATRIOTIC THEME

SUNDAY, AUGUST 24, 2025

8:00 AM

AUXILIARY District Presidents meeting
QUESTION/ANSWER FORMAT & website training

% Arrangements will be made if additional time is needed. ****
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