## VFW MID-SUMMER COUNCIL MEETING

V.F.W. Post 1254

Arkansas City, Kansas August 22-23, 2025

## SUGGESTED HOTELS ARE LISTED BELOW PLEASE AVOID THE QUALITY INN IF POSSIBLE

## **ALL AUXILIARY MEETINGS WILL BE HELD AT POST 1254** VFW MEETINGS WILL BE HELD AT THE POST ON FRIDAY AND VFW SATURDAY MEETINGS WILL BE HELD AT THE AMERICAN LEGION 113 E. Washington Ave (Post 18)

SUPER 8 1-620-442-8880

**BEST WESTERN** 3228 N. SUMMIT ST. 6100 PATTERSON PKWY 1-620-307-6767

Rì				TE <i>AUGUST 11, 2025</i> NAME) OR INDIVIDUAL	
PRINT				,	
NAME	T. A C.T.	FIDOT	SP	OUSE	
MAILING	LAST	FIRST			
ADDRESS				CITY	
STATE	TE ZIP + 4			DAY PHONE #( )	
CORCLE AFA POST / AUX = SPOUSE POST / AUX = F	#				
Number of  Saturday Lunch Saturday Banquet & Entertainment Packet per person			\$ 8.00 \$ 22.00	MAIL CHECK & REQUEST TO VFW POST 1254 3212 N SUMMIT ST	

DATE REC PAID CA/CK # REG #

# MID-SUMMER COUNCIL OF ADMINISTRATION MEETING AND DEPARTMENT SCHOOL OF INSTRUCTION

ARKANSAS CITY, KANSAS AUGUST 22-23, 2025

\*\*\*\*\*ALL AUXILIARY MEETINGS HELD AT VFW POST 1254\*\*\*\*\*
VFW FRIDAY MEETINGS HELD AT THE POST ON FRIDAY

<u>VFW SATURDAY MEETINGS WILL BE AT THE AMERICAN LEGION</u>

113 E. Washington Ave (Post 18)

## Business Casual Attire (No Suits or Uniforms) for VFW Meetings

\*\*BUSINESS CASUAL (no official blouse) for Auxiliary meetings

### FRIDAY, AUGUST 22, 2025

2:00 PM		_	BUDGET MEETING
2:00 PM	-	4:00 PM	CHAPLAINS WORKSHOP
3:00 PM	-		SERVICE OFFICER WORKSHOP
2:00 PM	_	8:00 PM	TICKET PICK-UP
2:00 PM	-	2:00 AM	VFW POST 1254 OPEN
4:00 PM	-	5:00 PM	CONVENTION CORPORATION
5:00 PM	-	7:00 PM	QUARTERMASTER & OFFICER TRAINING
6:00 PM	-		VFW RIDERS MEET & GREET – Post Parking Lot
7:00 PM	-		AUXILIARY AUDIT
7:00 PM	-	8:00 PM	VETERANS SERVICE MEETING

### SATURDAY, AUGUST 23, 2025

	8:00 AM	-		AUXILIARY COUNCIL OF ADMINISTRATION MEETING
	8:30 AM	-	10:00 AM	TICKET PICK-UP
	9:00 AM	-		AUXILIARY SCHOOL OF INSTRUCTION BEGINS
*****	9:00 AM	-	NOON	VFW COUNCIL MEETING – American Legion
	(immediately following)		y following)	VFW SCHOOL OF INSTRUCTION BEGINS
	12:00 PM	-	1:15 PM	LUNCH POST 1254
	1:15 PM	-	4:00 PM	VFW SCHOOL OF INSTRUCTION RESUMES
	1:15 PM	-	4:00 PM	AUXILIARY SCHOOL OF INSTRUCTION RESUMES
	4:00 PM	-	2:00 AM	LOUNGE OPEN
	5:30 PM	_		RECEPTION & ENTERTAINMENT – PATRIOTIC THEME

### SUNDAY, AUGUST 24, 2025

8:00 AM - AUXILIARY District Presidents meeting
QUESTION/ANSWER FORMAT & website training

<sup>\*\*\*\*</sup> Arrangements will be made if additional time is needed. \*\*\*\*